THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number	_
SAP Number	

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff's Administration 909-387-0640
Contractor	State of California, Department of Parks and Recreation
Contractor Representative	Caitlyn Buesch, Grant Administrator
Telephone Number	916-639-4587
Contract Term	10/01/2022-09/30/2023
Original Contract Amount	\$207,428
Amendment Amount	
Total Contract Amount	\$207,428
Cost Center	4438001000

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

The State of California, Department of Parks and Recreation administers the Off-Highway Motor Vehicle (OHV) Grant program that provides funding to cities, counties, appropriate districts and non-profit organizations to provide OHV recreation and OHV related activities. This program is funded from OHV registrations, fines and forfeitures, fees and fuel taxes.

The OHV Enforcement team provides supervisory personnel, manpower (patrol officers, dispatchers, and logistical support personnel), and equipment (patrol vehicles, support vehicles, mobile dispatch center and command post) to supplement U.S. Bureau of Land Management operations during several holiday weekends during the year. The OHV Grant Award (G22-03-15-L01), in the amount of \$207,428, requires a 25% match of \$69,144, for a total project cost of \$276,572 for the period of October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel	<u></u>	Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff's
Monard B. Edozak, Bepaty Godiny Counsel		Administration
Date	Date	Date